Document Number: 13016 For technical questions, contact: esta@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 11-Aug-10 1
High Voltage DC Capacitors
EPR
Vishay ESTA
TYPE EPR
The EPR range of capacitors are manufactured using a
mixed dielectric material that consists of polyester

1000 VDC to 300 000 VDC
TEST VOLTAGE
Terminal/terminal (Vt/t)
For DC rating < 20 kV
Vt/t = 2.0 x rated voltage 60 s
For DC rating > 20 kV
Vt/t = 1.5 x rated voltage 60 s
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
A
6
C B
TYPE DESCRIPTION
PART NUMBER CAP.
μF A B C
15 kVDC
EPR150-104 0.1 75 75 142
30 kVDC
EPR300-504 0.5 130 220 185
50 kVDC
EPR500-103 0.01 70 90 245
EPR500-504 0.5 175 235 280
75 kVDC
EPR750-503 0.05 80 110 365
EPR750-104 0.1 115 130 365
EPR750-254 0.25 175 190 365
100 kVDC
EPR1000-253 0.025 80 90 420
EPR1000-403 0.04 120 200 285
EPR1000-104 0.1 125 175 445
200 kVDC
EPR2000-502 0.005 90 90 385
300 kVDC
EPR3000-252 0.0025 70 95 555
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com
Revision: 11-Mar-11 1
Disclaimer
Legal Disclaimer Notice